(© occrraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): TIMELINE - TURNOVER Created Date: 1/25/2023

Avg Monthly Turnover Rates by Job Title Avg Monthly Turnover Adjusted Workers Total Leaver Total Stayer Sel Period Turnover
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(© occrraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): TIMELINE - CHURN Created Date: 01/25/2023

Job Change Reasons by Job Title Avg Monthly Churn Adjusted Workers Workload Median Pay Median USD / hr Avg ECE Duration
i % 3,288 3 00 6
@Churn @Internal @ Promotion @ Seasonal @ Transfer 2 - 1 7 (1) y 2 5 - 1 1 2 - - 2 1
Administrator/Director 100.00% Avg Monthly Churn and Number of Workers
i
Assistant Teacher 48.72% 15.38% 220 @ Adjusted Workers @ Workers @ Turnover @ Churn @ Selected Period Churn % ¢ Avg Monthly Churn
Floater 56.45% 22.58% 19.35% O 6
Lead Teacher 46.05% 28.95% » 5
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N
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Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): MAP

! )
© occrraj
OLIIVA Multiple selec... v

Total Duration: m 50.00

Publicly Funded:

Education: @[l

Created Date: 01/25/2023

Jooy ADJUSTED WORKERS TOTAL LEAVER TOTAL STAYER SELECTED PERIOD CHURN %
Low Leaver % High Leaver % o
Columbus - 3.288 191 3,097 5.81%
Springfield A -Zanesvnle 5 [ = o
Leaver by Job Title and Star Rating
) Lancaster i
Xenia O SUTQ Star Rating: @0 ®1 @2 ©3 @4 5
8
@ Administrator/Director 0.01K
Assistant Teacher
Administrator on JFS License 0.00K
L.
:/{‘ Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or... 0.00K
(33
T 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
County Adjusted Workers Workers Total Total Selected Stayer Avg Selected Avg Workload Star
Workers % Leaver Stayer Period % Monthly Period Monthly Median Rating
Churn % Churn Turnover % Turnover Mean
-~
. Adams OH 123 92  3.64% 4 119 3.25% 96.75% [ 1.11% 407% {1  1.39% 9.33 4.01
! Brown OH 226 153  6.05% 15 211 6.64% 93.36% [HIIIEE.% 9.73% [IIN3.87% 6.00 3.42
, |
N 'S Gallia OH 262 236 9.34% 9 253 344% 96.56% [ 1.27% 458% I 1.70% 7.00 3.37
: o Highland OH 292 220  8.70% 26 266 8.90% 91.10% [HINNSIZEE 12.33% 4 .52% 4.00 4.39
Jackson OH 287 248 9.81% 8 279 279% 97.21% [l 0.98% 418% Il 1.47% 6.83 3.92
5 Lawrence OH 472 402  15.90% 25 447 5.30% 94.70% [N -90% 9.11% {0 3.26% 4.86 4.21
b Meigs OH 93 74 2.93% 1 92 1.08% 98.92% J§  0.38% 1.08% | 0.38% 5.53 2.91
"*L Pike OH 243 167  6.61% 21 222 864% 91.36% |HINNSESN 18.93% [7.65% 4.85 3.89
- ©2022 Tmeom © 2023 Microsoft Ross OH 534 409  16.18% 41 493 7.68%  92.32% [NEIE% 12.73% {[484% 5.88 376 v
m", Microsoft Bing :L Corporation Total 3,288 2,528 100.00% 191 3,097 581% 94.19% 217% 9.95% 3.71% 5.13 3.89
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https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=0~0&lvl=1&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO

© oiy

DEIH 202207 202209 Position Type:

Star Rating: Il

LA Multiple selec... \/

Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): JOBS & EMPLOYEES - NOMINAL

Total Duration: m 50.00

Publicly Funded:

Created Date: 01/25/2023

NUMBER OF WORKERS

TOTAL STAYER

3,097

TOTAL LEAVER

@Leaver % @ Stayer %

94.19%

@Leaver @ Stayer

Administrator/Dir...

Assistant Teacher
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86

b

Assistant Teacher Substitute

57
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35
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350
I 35
22
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Substitute Day Camp Admini...

239

1
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253

I

Extracurricular U...

o

500

2.32

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

AVG ECE DURATION (In Years)

STAYER

6.31

2.61
5.41
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4.44
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2.76
3.23
5.83
1.96
4.36
9.82
13.22
5.75
5.28
1.92
12.16
0 10
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HOURLY WAGE BANDS (USD)

LEAVER (Hourly Wage MED) STAYER (Hourly Wage MED)

11.00 12.00

Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 ®@11.6<..<14 ®>14

1,000
[ ]
<10 > 14

10<..<116 11.6<..<14

Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 @11.6<..<14 ®>14

Stayer

Leaver

Administrator/Director 40% 60% 75%

Assistant Teacher 49%  30% 31% 37% 123%

Floater 43%  40% 47%  33%

Lead Teacher 29% 46% 29% 41%

Substitute 64% 23%) 51%  30%
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(© occrraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): JOBS & EMPLOYEES - PERCENT

Date: Position Type: Beale Code: Publicly Funded:
Star Rating: [l Total Duration: m Center Type:

AVG ECE DURATION (In Years)

Created Date: 01/25/2023

HOURLY WAGE BANDS (USD)

LA Multiple selec... \/

NUMBER OF WORKERS

LEAVER

5.81%

STAYER

94.19%

2.32

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

STAYER

6.31

LEAVER (Hourly Wage MED) STAYER (Hourly Wage MED)

11.00 12.00

Wage Bands: @<10 @10<..<11.6 ®@11.6<..<14 ®>14

@Leaver % @ Stayer %

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

Administrator/Director
Assistant Teacher
Floater

Lead Teacher

Substitute

Administrator on JFS License |pid%ey (100, InHome Aide ~130-00/— Lead Teacher
Assistant Teacher / Teacher'... %%q%% Other Staff Count... -48.6%%/'531“ Substitute 51.37%
Day Camp Administrator | ( g, Other Staff Not C... '63'4_%‘;"_15%- Administrator on JFS License 60.08%
Extracurricular Used in Ratio ho.o%‘f/&;% Owner ‘100‘000/__163.33% Assistant Teacher / Teacher'... 69.23%
Individual Service Provider ... 0098:/5’/0 Program Manage... '100'000/__ 98.21% Day Camp Administrator 100.00%
Individual Service Provider ... j ¢ g9, Cook -8641% _- 29.37% Extracurricular Used in Ratio
Other Staff Counted In Ratio Driver 95.90% -_ 41.67% Individual Service Provider ...
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A.
© ocerraj
OLIIVA Multiple selec... v

Star Rating: Il

Total Duration: m 50.00

Publicly Funded:

Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): CAREER PROGRESSION & SENIORITY - NOMINAL

Created Date: 01/25/2023

LEAVER (Avg

Avg Career Duration by Job Title

Career Duration)

2.71

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer

- . 2.82
Administrator/Di... h 776

Assistant Teacher

STAYER (Avg
Career Duration)

11.36

TOTAL STAYER
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50

County

Job Title

Longest Serving Profile $/hr Seniority Workload Star Rating A
-~

Highland
Lawrence
Pike

Pike
Scioto
Vinton
Pike
Gallia
Gallia
Ross
Lawrence
Pike

Assistant Teacher
Extracurricular Used in Ratio
Assistant Teacher

Floater

Floater

Other Staff Not Counted in Ratio
Assistant Teacher

Substitute
Administrator/Director

Lead Teacher

Floater

Other Staff Not Counted in Ratio

Seniority: @ Early @ Mid @ Senior

Administrator/Director
Assistant Teacher
Floater

Lead Teacher
Substitute

Administrator on JFS License

Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or Student Aide

200

Day Camp Administrator

0.01
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.05
0.05

Leaver

80.00%

80.70%

80.00%

57.14%

63.6

4%

100.00%
100.00%

50%

28.57

%
27.2

7%

18.55
10.50
15.90
15.90
11.00
11.00
8.88

16.00
14.00
8.30

13.10
9.30

100%

0%

Early 7.50

Early 6.67 1.00
Senior 1.89 5.00
Senior 1.89 5.00

Mid 7.11 2.00
Early 66.00

Early 10.12 1.00
Early 13.50 5.00
Early 4.60 5.00
Early 3.00 3.00
Early 4.67 5.00 9
Early 4.1

Stayer

38.30% 43.62%

47.72% 35.26%

66.49% 20.91%

42.75% PAREY 37.10%

56.03% 30.35%
21.34% 72.73%

28.57%  21.43% 50.00%

100.00%

50% 100%
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(© occiraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): CAREER PROGRESSION & SENIORITY - PERCENT  Created Date: 01/2512023

LA Multiple selec... \/ Star Rating: Total Duration: m Center Type: Education:

LEAVER (Avg Avg Career Duration by Job Title vs Mean County  Job Title Longest Serving Profile $/hr Seniority Workload Star Rating

Career Duration) &
Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Highland  Assistant Teacher 0.01 18.55  Early 7.50
Lawrence Extracurricular Used in Ratio 0.02 10.50 Early 6.67 1.00
2 7 1 Pike Assistant Teacher 0.03 15.90  Senior 1.89 5.00
- Administrator/Di... Pike Floater 0.03 15.90  Senior 1.89 5.00
Assistant Teacher _ Scioto Floater 0.03 11.00 Mid 7.11 2.00
STAYER (Avg o 8023 V!nton Oth.er Staff Not Counted in Ratio 0.03 11.00 Early 66.00
Career Duration) -62.72% Pike Assistant Teacher 0.04 8.88 Early 10.12 1.00
Lead Teacher _3 Gallia Substitute 0.04 16.00 Early 13.50 5.00
. T Gallia Administrator/Director 0.04 14.00 Early 4.60 5.00
1 1 36 Substitute 39.98% Ross Lead Teacher 0.04 830  Early 3.00 3.00
" Lawrence Floater 0.05 13.10 Early 4.67 5.00 9
-100% 0% 100% Pike Other Staff Not Counted in Ratio 0.05 9.30 Early 4.1
TOTAL STAYER

Turnover Reasons

Seniority: @ Early @ Mid @ Senior

@Churn @Internal @ Promotion @ Seasonal @ Transfer
Leaver

2
5
<
2

3,097

Administrator/Director 80.00% 38.30% 43.62%
Assistant Teacher 80.70% 47.72% 35.26%
Floater 80.00% 66.49% 20.91%

STAYER Lead Teacher 57.14% 28.57% LYNEY 20.15% 37.10%

(Promotion)

Substitute 63.64% 27.27% 56.03% 30.35%

10.60% Administrator on JFS License 100.00% 21.34% 72.73%
26.36% Assistant Teacher / Teacher's or Student Aide 100.00% 28.57%  21.43% 50.00%
2 3 Day Camp Administrator 100.00%
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
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@ OCcf@ Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): COMPENSATION - NOMINAL Created Date: 01/25/2023

PAY MEDIAN (USD) | Inflation-Adjusted (2021 dollars) PAY PROGRESSION (USD) | Inflation-Adjusted (2021 dollars) PAY & CAREER SENIORITY (USD)

LEAVER STAYER LEAVER STAYER

11.00 12.00 0.15 0.40

Seniority: @ Mid @Senior @ Early

10
Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer
12.0 v 0.8 ® 13.27 13.29
> 12.00 g
S g 0.79
2 5
=]
2 15 g o7 0
c c Mid Senior Early
8 ©
g § 0.63
= 11.00 = ®
11.0 a 0.6 Seniority: @ Early @ Mid @ Senior
2022 2022
Year Year
Leaver Stayer
Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer
Administrator/Director
. . 17.00 Administrator/D... Assistant Teacher
Administrator/Director I 0.42
0.70
10.13 f Floater
i Assistant Teacher
Assistant Teacher - 11.00 I 0.75
10.50 -1.00 Lead Teacher
Floater - 10.30 Floater -I 0.45
Substitute
12.00 Lead Teacher 1.00
. Administrator on JFS License
0 10 20 -5 0 5
Median Pay Median Pay Change
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@ OCcf@ Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): COMPENSATION - PERCENT Created Date: 01/25/2023

PAY MEDIAN (USD) | Inflation-Adjusted (2021 dollars) PAY PROGRESSION (USD) | Inflation-Adjusted (2021 dollars) PAY & CAREER SENIORITY (USD)

LEAVER STAYER LEAVER STAYER
Seniority: @ Early @ Mid @ Senior

11.00 12.00 0.15 0.40 -

Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer
12.0 | 0.8 °®
> [ _90,
E 12.00 g, 079 2%
©
2 5
=]
2 15 g o7
c c Early Mid Senior
< ©
3 b 0.63
= 11.00 s e
1.0 a 0.6 Seniority: @ Early @ Mid @ Senior
2022 2022
Year Year
Leaver tayer
Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer Worker Status: @Leaver @ Stayer
. I 95.8% 72.4%
Administrator/Director 4.2% 38.5%
o 41.7%
Administrator/Direct 7100.0% Assistant Teach BRI 5%
41.79 ministrator/Director ssistant Teacher -11. -8.
Administrator/Director ‘ % -45.2% -25.0) 8.3%
-16.7% -16.7
9.7% | g
. -15.6% Assistant Teacher Floater 0.4% -14.23
Assistant Teacher -8.3%1 3.0% | h 32.5% -14.2
Lead Teach 2ok TP lozoq’/B%
-12.5% -229.0% ead Teacher -12. .0%
Floater l -24.8 0.0%
-14.2% Floater "m ’
-16.7 -16.7
Lead Teach W 125% 19,49 Substitute 208 1871
ead Teacher -19. -19. -12.
0.0% Lead Teacher ’
29.0% o 20.8%
Administrator on JFS License -28. I 25.0%
o 25.0%
-100% 0% -500% 0% 500%
Deviation from Median Salary (Total %) - All Deviation from Median Salary Change (Total %...
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(© occiraj  Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): WORKPLACE CHARACTERISTICS - NOMINAL Created Date: 01/25/2023

LA Multiple selec... \/ Star Rating: Total Duration: m Center Type: Education:

Workload Median (Total) = \Workload Median Star Rating Mean, Workload Median, and Number of Users by Worker Status and Center Type

Center Type: @Day Camp @Jfscenter @ Odecenter @ Type-a Home @ Type-b Home

Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer
5.13 .

Odecenter 6.80
Workload Median (Leaver)
3.00
Type-b Home 6.00
’ 25
432
4.54 ...
Workload Median (Stayer) ’
20
Day Camp 0.00
5 | 1 3 0 5 10

Workload Median

-
[¢)]

Star Rating Mean (Total) Star Ratlng Mean

3 8 9 Worker status @Leaver @ Stayer
|

Odecenter

Workload Median

4.8
4.8

-
o

Star Rating Mean (Leaver)

Jfscenter

3.62 ) ;

Type-a Home

‘w
(&)}
w
@

3

I

Star Rating Mean (Stayer)

2 4 6 0 1 2 3 4 5

- Star Rating (Mean) Avg Star Rating
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@
© ocera)

LA Multiple selec... \/

Star Rating: Il

Total Duration: m 50.00

Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): WORKPLACE CHARACTERISTICS - PERCENT

Publicly Funded:

Created Date: 01/25/2023

Workload Median (Total) = Workload Median (Total %) Star Rating Mean, Workload Median, and Number of Users by Worker Status and Center Type

Worker status @ Leaver @ Stayer Center Type: @Day Camp @Jfscenter ® Odecenter @ Type-a Home

5 u 1 3 30
32.39%
114.29%

Type-b Home

Odecenter
Workload Median (Leaver)
Type-b Home “41.56% -
16.88%
25
-15.89%
4 - 54 Jfscenter 16.08% .
- %
Workload Median (Stayer) Ieenie
20
bay Camp
5 u 1 3 -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% <
Workload Median (Total %) - All 5
=
. . 15
Star Rating Mean (Total) = Star Rating Mean (Total %) :
x
Worker status @Leaver @ Stayer ;°
3.89
10

Star Rating Mean (Leaver) Odecenter

23.86%
23.35%

-11.12% 1
Jf t
5
- Type-a Home -5.85%
yp -13.89%

-22.97%
-62.09%

-100% -50% 0% 0 1 2 3 4 5

- Avg Star Rating (Total %) - All Avg Star Rating
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Star Rating Mean (Stayer)

Type-b Home
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